GALLANG EDUCATION & TRAINING Fee Schedule



CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health

1. Fee for Service

Payment	Payment Points	Amount
First Payment	At time of enrolment	\$1,500
Second Payment	Required prior to commencing third block of training	\$1,500
Third Payment	Required prior to commencing fifth block of training	\$1,500
Final Payment	Required prior to commencing sixth block of training	\$600
Total amount		\$5,100

2. Funded under the DESBT Higher Level Skills

Student Contribution Fee:

- Concessional\$150 (Payable at enrolment) \$300
- Non concessional (Payable at enrolment) \$600

3. Negotiated Arrangements

GET will negotiate fee for service arrangements for organisation specific commercial transactions for delivery of training and assessment services, for the purposes of professional and career development of an organisation's staff and/or members.

Factors such as the costs of travel, accommodation and additional resources will be included in these negotiations.

CHC51015 Diploma of Counselling

Fee for Service

Payment	Payment Points	Amount
First Payment	At time of enrolment	\$1,500
Second Payment	Required prior to commencing third block of training	\$1,500
Third Payment	Required prior to commencing fifth block of training	\$1,500
Final Payment	Required prior to commencing seventh block of training	\$600
Total amount		\$5,100

BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership & Management

Under consideration